@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 1 of 9
Applicant : Dongguan Yiwei Plastic Company Ltd
Address : Room 303, No.12, Baidi Baifeng 2nd Street, Zhangmutou Town, Donguan City,

Guangdong Province

The Submitted Sample Said To Be

Sample Name : Packing bag

Manufacturer : Dongguan Yiwei Plastic Company Ltd

Date of Sample Received : Feb. 08, 2025

Test Period : Feb. 08, 2025 ~ Feb. 11, 2025

Test Conducted : As requested by the applicant, refer to following page(s) for details.
Signed for and on behalf of
Compliance Control Lab (Dongg

Prepared by: l Reviewed by: Approved by:
Nell \ Peng V

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISUMERRIESS RR)BIRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
E3iE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  @B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 2 of 9

Executive Summary:

Tested sample(s) Standard Conclusion
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 & Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 and amendment directive (EU) 2020/1245
& German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of --
September 1,2005(LFGB) section 30 & 31 with
amendments
Sensorial examination odour and taste test Pass
Tested components of P
submitted sample Overall migration Pass
Specific migration of heavy metal elements Pass
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) contents Pass
Bisphenol A (BPA) content Pass
Total Lead and Cadmium contents Pass

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISUMERRIESS RR)BIRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
E3iE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  @B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 3 of 9

Test Results:

Sensorial examination odour and taste test
Test Method: Robinson’s test with reference to DIN 10955:2024.

Test result

Test Items Maximum Permissible Limit ]
Sensorial examination odour

. 25 0
(Point scale)
Sensorial examination taste

. 25 0
(Point scale)

Note: 0 = No discernible deviation
1 = Barely discernible deviation
2 = weak deviation
3 = Clear deviation
4 = Strong deviation

Overall migration

Test Method: EN 1186-1:2002 & EN 1186-3:2022.

Test result

Test Items Unit RL Limit ]
Overall migration in 3% 2

acetic acid (w/v) (40°C, 2 h) mg/dm 3 10 N.D.
Overall migration in 10% 2

ethanol (viv) (40°C, 2 h) mg/dm 3 10 N.D.
Overall migration in isooctane 2

(40°C, 0.5 h) mg/dm 3 10 N.D.

Note:

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
2. RL = report limit
3. N.D.= not detected (less than RL)

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISUMERRIESS RR)BIRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
E3iE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  @B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 4 of 9

Test Results:

Specific migration of heavy metal elements

Test Method: To refer to the In-house method, the analysis was performed by ICP-MS.
Test Condition: 3% acetic acid, 40°C, 2h

Test result

Test Items Unit RL Limit S

Aluminum (Al) mg/kg 0.1 1 N.D.
Antimony (Sb) mg/kg 0.01 0.04 N.D.
Arsenic (As) mg/kg 0.01 Not Detected N.D.
Barium (Ba) mg/kg 0.1 1 N.D.
Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg 0.002 Not Detected N.D.
Chromium (Cr) mg/kg 0.01 Not Detected N.D.
Cobalt (Co) mg/kg 0.01 0.05 N.D.
Copper (Cu) mg/kg 0.5 5 N.D.
Europium (Eu) mg/kg 0.01 0.05 N.D.
Gadolinium (Gd) mg/kg 0.01 0.05 N.D.
Iron (Fe) mg/kg 2 48 N.D.
Lanthanum (La) mg/kg 0.01 0.05 N.D.
Lead (Pb) mg/kg 0.01 Not Detected N.D.
Lithium (Li) mg/kg 0.1 0.6 N.D.
Manganese (Mn) mg/kg 0.1 0.6 N.D.
Mercury (Hg) mg/kg 0.01 Not Detected N.D.
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.02 0.02 N.D.
Terbium (Tb) mg/kg 0.01 0.05 N.D.
Zinc (Zn) mg/kg 0.5 5 N.D.

Note:

1. mg/kg = part per million = ppm
2. RL = report limit
3. N.D.= not detected (less than RL)

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISUMERRIESS RR)BIRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
E3iE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  @B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 5 of 9

Test Results:

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) contents
Test Method: To refer to AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK, the analysis was performed by GC / MS.

Test result

Test Items CAS No. Unit RL 2

Benzo[a]pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzo[e]pyren(BeP) 192-97-2 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzo[a]anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzolb]fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzo[jlfluoranthen(BjF) 205-82-3 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzolk]fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Dibenzol[a,h]anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Benzolg,h,i]perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Fluoran-thene(FLT) 206-44-0 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.

#

Anthracone. Fisorantrene | | moke | - ND.
Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 mg/kg 0.2 N.D.
Total of above PAHs (sum)? - mg/kg - N.D.

Note:

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram (ppm)

2. RL = report limit

3. N.D.= not detected(less than RL)

4. “#” = Only those PAH components which present in the material over the 0.2 mg/kg are taken into account while
calculating the sum of PAHs

5. All the materials tested belong to category 2b by identifying.

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISMERRIES (RR)BRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
EBiE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  #B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 6 of 9
Appendix
Limit of PAH content according to AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK.
Parameter Category 1 Category 2 Category 3
Materials intended to Materials that are not in Materials not covered b
be placed in the Category 1, with intended ¢ by
: Category 1 or 2, with
mouth, or materials or foreseeable long-term .
. Lo s intended or foreseeable
in toys (Directive skin contact (> 30 seconds) .
" short-term skin contact (<
2009/48/EC) or or short-term repetitive 30 seconds)
articles for children contact with the skin
up to 3 years of age
with intended long- 2a. _Use by 2b. Other 3a. _Use by | 3b. Other
) children consumer children consumer
term skin contact (>
under 14 products under 14 products
30 seconds)
Benzo[a]pyrene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Benzo[e]pyren (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Benzo[a]anthracene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Benzolb]fluoranthene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Benzo[jJfluoranthen (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Benzo[k]fluoranthene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Chrysene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Dibenzo[a,h]anthracene <02 <02 <05 <05 <1
(mg/kg)
Benzo[g,h,i]perylene (mg/kg) <0.2 <0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <1
Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene <02 <02 <05 <05 <1
(mg/kg)
Phenanthrene, Pyrene, <1 <5 <10 <20 <50
Anthracene, Fluoran-thene (Sum) (Sum) (Sum) (Sum) (Sum)
(mg/kg)
Naphthalene (mg/kg) <1 <2 <10
Sum 15 PAHs (mg/kg) <1 <5 | <10 <20 | <50

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISMERRIES (RR)BRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
EBiE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  #B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 7 of 9

Test Results:

Bisphenol A (BPA) content
Test Method: To refer to US EPA 3550C:2007, the analysis was performed by LC-MS.

Test result
Test Items Unit RL Limit ]
Bisphenol A (BPA) mg/kg 0.1 Absent N.D.
Note:

1. mg/kg = part per million = ppm
2. RL = report limit
3. N.D.= not detected (less than RL)

Total Lead and Cadmium contents
Test Method: To refer to US EPA 3052:1996, the analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

Test result
Test Items Unit RL Limit ;
Lead (Pb) mg/kg 2 Absent N.D.
Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg 2 Absent N.D.
Note:

1. mg/kg = part per million = ppm
2. RL = report limit
3. N.D.= not detected (less than RL)

Tested Materials:

No. Description

1 Transparent plastic film

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WRISUMERRIESS RR)BIRAS | FEI REFRED A IHEEEL T —iK1S7#1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
E3iE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  @B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 8 of 9

Photo Appendix

[INTRTATN:S ¥ WL T TR
e

*** End of Report ***

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

WREMMERTRIES (RE)BRASE | PEI REFREHATHEREN T —K1S7151003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd. | Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
EBiE Tel : +86-769-22220221  #F#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




@

Test Report

Report No.: CCL250208106E Report Date: Feb. 11, 2025 Page 9 of 9

7 B Statement

AR AR S B P FIME S BRRE Sl . Bere A AN E . R SE SRR A5 1840, SRR IR AL, ZRFET 0B AR A B
BHO RS T, ARSI S A ARIE T K 5.
The information as listed on the first page of this test report was all provided by the client except the sample from, date received, test
period, test results and test conclusion. The client shall be responsible for the representativeness of sample and authenticity of
materials, for which CCL shall bear no responsibilities.

24K R ASISME AT RS MR e, R AN JE Pt R i XU, 5 20 < ARtk BRATE A BRI AUE IR Sk o A0 5 J7 sty
KB RS FH 2 B ATARAE, AR SRS S A KA AR K BT
The judgment method of determining the conformity in this test report is according to the measured value without considering the risk
caused by uncertainty, unless otherwise clearly stipulated in special agreement, standard or specification. The client shall assume the
risk caused by the judgment method, and CCL shall not bear related responsibilities.

3. RIS TE A NS R R SR & FH J ek, RA ARSI = H1 FE, AFEAAREEE S SR A E .
The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. Without written approval of CCL, this report can’t be
reproduced in full or in part.

A KGR A FOAS DN 25 SR OO R AR b A BT, AN 8 B8 DA RE b 76 BRI AR 5 AN dt 2 B AETERPE T, ) TR Bl . 455 RIAEH,
7= A B LR BRI AR R e — VAR R AR, A SRS S ARBTG5 ANA R DT .
This test data is only responsible for the tested sample. The data and results provided by the report without CMA accreditation are not
to prove to the society, and CCL is not responsible for any economic and legal responsibility for the use of the test data, the direct or
indirect losses resulting from the use of the test and all legal consequences.

5#%%??2%%%%@&%%%%%%&@E$E$i%§%ﬁuiﬁﬁﬁﬁw,ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%%&ﬁ%gﬁéﬁxﬂﬁ\ﬂ%ﬁw
7 B | 2 M .
The test items are marked with special symbols in the report is out of the scope of CMA accreditation. The test result only used for
client's requirement, scientific researching ,teaching or internal quality control.

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the General Terms and Conditions of Testing which could be obtained / consulted by request to CCL or via the webpage of
Conditions of Testing in the official website: www.ccllab.com.cn. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. This report sets forth or
findings solely respect to the client’s request(s) and the test results are obtained just with the submitted sample identified herein. The test results set forth in this report are not indicative or
representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. This report can not be
reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of CCL. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this report is unlawful, and any
offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

HREMIMERIRIES (RE)BIRAS | PEI REFREH A IAEZES T KIS7#£1003=
Compliance Control Lab (Dongguan) Co., Ltd Room 1003, Building 7, No.1, Luoyongfang Gongye Erlu, Wanjiang Subdistrict, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
EBiE Tel : +86-769-2222 0221  #B#E Email: cs@ccllab.com.cn




	Appendix 

